
HOUSE BILL No. 2097

AN ACT concerning county jails; relating to cost of keeping civil prisoners; amending 
K.S.A. 19-1909 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
Section 1. K.S.A. 19-1909 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

19-1909. The cost of keeping a defendant imprisoned by civil process 
shall be taxed as costs in the action at the rate of one dollar and fifty 
cents ($1.50) per day in an amount equal to that provided by the county  
for maintenance of other county prisoners, and provision shall be made 
for the  maintenance of such prisoners in the same manner as other  
prisoners of the county.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 19-1909 is hereby repealed.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 

publication in the statute book.
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